## ORDINANCE #166

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF STAPLES AND INCORPORATING ADDITIONAL TERRITORY THEREIN.

The City Council of the City of Staples do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to a petition duly signed by the owner of the following land abutting upon the city limits of the City of Staples, which land has been platted in lots and blocks, and which land is described as follows, to-wit:

Lot One (1), in Block Eighteen (18) of O'Conners Addition to the City of Staples, Minnesota, according to the original plat thereof now on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds of Todd County, Minnesota.

The corporate limits of the City of Staples are hereby extended to include the above described lands within its said limits, and the above described lands shall hereafter be included within the corporate limits of said City of Staples, and shall be a part of said City of Staples and shall be governed as other lands and territory in said City of Staples are now governed.

Section 2. The City Clerk of the City of Staples is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this Ordinance to the Register of Deeds of Todd County, Minnesota, and to the Secretary of the State of the State of Minnesota.

<u>Section 3</u>. The aforesaid lands and territory shall be annexed to the City of Staples, and this Ordinance shall take affect and be in full force from and after its passage, approval and publication.

The above Ordinance was passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Staples on the 25th day of September 1956.

ATTEST:

Narler

First reading Second Reading Third reading Final passage Published Sept. 11, 1956 Sept. 25, 1956 Sept. 25, 1956 with the unaminous consent of the council. Sept. 25, 1956 Oct. 11, 1956

STATE OF MANNESOTA DEPANTMENT OF STATE IF I I IF ID OCT 1 7 1956 Jungar L. Lemon Secretary of State 13078

